900272538 11/21/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	11/18/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES
	•	11/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crestcom International, LLC		
Street Address:	6900 E. Belleview Ave.		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Greenwood Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1783133	CRESTCOM
Registration Number:	2013084	BULLET PROOF
Registration Number:	2110568	CRESTCOM TRAINERS TO THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2108719	TRAINERS TO THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2147408800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

214-740-8633 Phone:

Email: dadocket@lockelord.com

Mark R. Backofen Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave. Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0450

900272538

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100530.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Backofen
Signature:	/Mark R. Backofen/
Date:	11/21/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM release#page1.tif source=TM release#page2.tif source=TM release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0451 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 18th day of November, 2013, by MADISON CAPITAL

FUNDING LLC, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor CRESTCOM

INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security

interests were established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated

January 10, 2008, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2008 at reel number 003697 and frame

number 0607.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4975.147

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by

its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

By: Michael Nativi Its: Vice President

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0453

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Grantor	Mark	Status	Date	Number
United States	Crestcom International, LLC	"Crestcom" Classes 9, 16 & 41	Registered	20-Jul-93	1,783,133
United States	Crestcom International, LLC	"Bullet Proof" Class	Registered	05-Nov-96	2,013,084
United States	Crestcom International, LLC	"Crestcom - Trainers to the World" Class 41	Registered	04-Nov-97	2,110,568
United States	Crestcom International, LLC	"Trainers to the World" Class 41	Registered	28-Oct-97	2,108,719

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0454

RECORDED: 11/21/2013